OP \$165.00 393860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teaching Strategies, LLC,	FORMERLY Teaching Strategies, Inc.	10/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talaris Research Institute	
Doing Business As:	Talaris Institute	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 45040	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98145	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3938609	PARENTING COUNTS	
Registration Number:	3069361	PARENTING COUNTS	
Registration Number:	3688698	PARENTING COUNTS	
Registration Number:	3111254	PARENTING COUNTS	
Registration Number:	4549998	PARENTING COUNTS	
Registration Number:	3765617	EMOTION COACHING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4254510714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-462-4700

Email: tmdocketing@prklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Peterson Russell Kelly, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1850 Skyline Tower
Address Line 2: 10900 N.E. 4th Street

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	617-300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler Hubley

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0982

900345550

SIGNATURE:	/tyler hubley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=617300TrademarkAssign#page1.tif		
source=617300TrademarkAssign#page2.tif		
source=617300TrademarkAssign#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Teaching Strategies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Teaching Strategies, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation ("TS"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TS hereby assigns to Talaris Research Institute, a Washington nonprofit corporation ("<u>Talaris</u>"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

TS further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Talaris to effectuate this assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

10006852-v10

[Signature Page for Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TS has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the 30th day of October, 2015.

TALARIS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

By: Tr. I Chian

Name: ALLYElle McKiksty

Title: Secretary

TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC

oj. <u>Venas kra</u>

Name: Edward Blake

Title: Chief Financial Officer

10006852-v10

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

<u>Trademark</u>		Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PARENTING	-	77803070	August 12,	3938609	March 29,
COUNTS			2009		2011
PARENTING		78462394	August 5,	3069361	March 14,
COUNTS			2004		2006
PARENTING		77672295	February 17,	3688698	September
COUNTS			2009		29, 2009
PARENTING		78488088	September	3111254	July 4, 2006
COUNTS			22, 2004		
PARENTING		85740334	September	4549998	June 17, 2014
COUNTS and			27, 2012		
design			İ		
Parenting Gounds					
EMOTION		77723017	April 27,	3765617	March 23,
COACHING			2009		2010

NB: The following trademark applications/registrations have gone abandoned: BECAUSE PARENTING COUNTS, Serial No. 85/276,109, filed March 24, 2011 PARENTING COUNTS and design, Registration No. 3,199,511, registered January 16, 2007 PARENTING COUNTS and design, Registration No. 3,113,800, registered July 11, 2006

10006852-v10

RECORDED: 11/25/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0986